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Alumasc, the premium building products, systems and solutions group,

THE ALUMASC GROUP P1C
("Alumasc", "Group" or the "Company")

RESULTS OF AGM

announces that at the Annual General Meeting held earlier today at Timloc
House, Ozone Park, Howden, East Riding of Yorkshire DN14 7SD all resolutions
put to shareholders were duly passed.

The results of the meeting on a poll were as follows:

To receive the
reports of the
Directors and
Auditor and the
accounts for the year
ended 30 June 2022
To receive the report
of the Remuneration
Committee for the
year ended 30 June
2022

To declare a final
dividend of 6.65
pence per share

To re-elect Vijay
Thakrar as a Director
To re- elect Paul
Hooper as a Director
To re-elect Stephen
Beechey as a
Director

To elect Karen
Mclnerney as a
Director

To re-appoint Crowe
U.K. LLP as Auditor
of the Company to
hold office until the
conclusion of the
next AGM

VOTES
FOR

20,387,268

20,289,075

20,397,373
20,389,992

20,303,423

20,392,270

20,389,328

20,386,277

% OF
VOTES
FOR

99.97%

99.45%

99.97%

99.95%

99.53%

99.95%

99.95%

99.94%

VOTES
AGAINST

5,856

113,154

5,856
9,280

95,849

9,607

9,280

12,766

% OF
VOTES
AGAINST

0.03%

0.55%

0.03%

0.05%

0.47%

0.05%

0.05%

0.06%

VOTES
WITHHELD,

10,105

1,000

3,957

3,957

1,352

4,621

4,186

TOTAL
VOTES
VALIDLY
CAST

20,393,124

20,402,229

20,403,229
20,399,272

20,399,272

20,401,877

20,398,608

20,399,043



9 That the Audit

Committee be

authorised to

determine the

Auditor's

remuneration 20,383,567 99.95% 9,293 0.05% 10,369 20,392,860
10 To authorise the

renewal of Directors'

authorities to allot

shares 20,286,876  99.45% 112,485 0.55% 3,868 20,399,361
11 To authorise the

Directors to disapply

pre-emption rights:

General (special

resolution)

20,277,069 99.65% 72,202 0.35% 53,958 20,349,271

12 To authorise the

disapplication of

statutory pre-

emption rights:

Acquisition or capital

investment 20,277,659 99.65% 70,950 0.35% 54,620 20,348,609
13 To authorise the

Company's authority

to purchase its own

shares (special

resolution) 20,364,512 99.81% 37,954 0.19% 763 20,402,466

Notes:
1. Avote 'withheld' is not a vote in English Law and not counted in
the calculation of votes cast 'for' or 'against' a resolution.

ENDS

Enquiries:
The Alumasc Group plc
Paul Hooper (Chief Executive) +44 (0) 1536 383844
Helen Ashton (Group Company Secretary) +44 (0) 1536 383812
finnCap Ltd (Nominated Adviser) +44 (0) 207 220 0500
Julian Blunt
Peel Hunt LLP (Broker) +44 (0) 207 418 8831
Mike Bell
Camarco
Ginny Pulbrook +44 (0) 203 757 4992
Rosie Driscoll +44 (0) 203 757 4981

email: alumasc@camarco.co.uk

The Alumasc Group plc
Burton Latimer, Kettering, Northants NN15 5]P

LEI: 2138002MV11VKZFJ4359
About Alumasc:

Alumasc is a UK-based supplier of premium building products, systems and
solutions. Almost 80% of group sales are driven by building regulations and
specifications (developers/housebuilders, architects and structural engineers)


mailto:alumasc@camarco.co.uk

because of the performance characteristics offered.

The Group has three business segments with strong positions and brands in
their individual markets. The three segments are: Building Envelope; Water
Management; and Housebuilding Products.
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