RNS Number : 3595E Alumasc Group PLC 27 October 2022

27 October 2022

THE ALUMASC GROUP PLC ("Alumasc", "Group" or the "Company")

RESULTS OF AGM

Alumasc, the premium building products, systems and solutions group, announces that at the Annual General Meeting held earlier today at Timloc House, Ozone Park, Howden, East Riding of Yorkshire DN14 7SD all resolutions put to shareholders were duly passed.

The results of the meeting on a poll were as follows:

		VOTES FOR	% OF VOTES FOR	VOTES AGAINST	% OF VOTES AGAINST	VOTES WITHHELD ₁	TOTAL VOTES VALIDLY CAST
1	To receive the reports of the Directors and Auditor and the accounts for the year						
2	ended 30 June 2022 To receive the report of the Remuneration Committee for the year ended 30 June	20,387,268	99.97%	5,856	0.03%	10,105	20,393,124
3	2022 To declare a final dividend of 6.65	20,289,075	99.45%	113,154	0.55%	1,000	20,402,229
4	pence per share To re-elect Vijay	20,397,373	99.97%	5,856	0.03%	0	20,403,229
5	Thakrar as a Director To re- elect Paul	20,389,992	99.95%	9,280	0.05%	3,957	20,399,272
6	Hooper as a Director To re-elect Stephen Beechey as a	20,303,423	99.53%	95,849	0.47%	3,957	20,399,272
7	Director To elect Karen	20,392,270	99.95%	9,607	0.05%	1,352	20,401,877
8	McInerney as a Director To re-appoint Crowe U.K. LLP as Auditor	20,389,328	99.95%	9,280	0.05%	4,621	20,398,608
	of the Company to hold office until the conclusion of the next AGM	20 206 277	00.040/	12.766	0.06%	4.106	20 200 042
	next AGM	20,386,277	99.94%	12,766	0.00%	4,186	20,399,043

9	That the Audit Committee be authorised to determine the Auditor's						
10	remuneration To authorise the renewal of Directors' authorities to allot	20,383,567	99.95%	9,293	0.05%	10,369	20,392,860
11	shares To authorise the Directors to disapply pre-emption rights: General (special resolution)	20,286,876	99.45%	112,485	0.55%	3,868	20,399,361
12	To authorise the disapplication of statutory preemption rights:	20,277,069	99.65%	72,202	0.35%	53,958	20,349,271
13	investment To authorise the Company's authority to purchase its own shares (special	20,277,659	99.65%	70,950	0.35%	54,620	20,348,609
	resolution)	20,364,512	99.81%	37,954	0.19%	763	20,402,466

Notes:

1. A vote 'withheld' is not a vote in English Law and not counted in the calculation of votes cast 'for' or 'against' a resolution.

ENDS

Enquiries:

The	Alumasc	Groun	nlc
1110	Aiumasc	OLUUD	DIC

Paul Hooper (Chief Executive) +44 (0) 1536 383844 Helen Ashton (Group Company Secretary) +44 (0) 1536 383812

 $\textbf{finnCap Ltd (Nominated Adviser)} \hspace{1.5cm} +44 \hspace{0.1cm} (0) \hspace{0.1cm} 207 \hspace{0.1cm} 220 \hspace{0.1cm} 0500$

Julian Blunt

Peel Hunt LLP (Broker) +44 (0) 207 418 8831

Mike Bell

Camarco

Ginny Pulbrook +44 (0) 203 757 4992 Rosie Driscoll +44 (0) 203 757 4981

email: alumasc@camarco.co.uk

The Alumasc Group plc

Burton Latimer, Kettering, Northants NN15 5JP

LEI: 2138002MV11VKZFJ4359

About Alumasc:

Alumasc is a UK-based supplier of premium building products, systems and solutions. Almost 80% of group sales are driven by building regulations and specifications (developers/housebuilders, architects and structural engineers)

because of the performance characteristics offered.

The Group has three business segments with strong positions and brands in their individual markets. The three segments are: Building Envelope; Water Management; and Housebuilding Products.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

RAGMRBMTMTTTBAT
Anonymous (not verified)
Result of AGM
33065604
A
Thu, 10/27/2022 - 11:28
LSE RNS
Results and Trading Reports
ALU